ITEM NO.9

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8891/2016

F. ANDREWS DINAKARAN AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 28/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankar Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file reply to the IA.

List the matter on 9th January, 2017.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master