Mr. Prasanth P., Advocate This is a True Coppy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010292282016/truecopy/order-8.pdf

SECTION XII IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Directions)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8891 OF 2016

A. Andrews Dinakaran & Ors.

..Petitioner

Listed on.9.01.2017 Court no. 03 Item no. 10

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th November, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file reply to the IA. List the matter on 9th January, 2017. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime."

It is submitted that in compliance to the order quoted above, no reply to the Application has been filed, hence, no Rejoinder affidavit.

Ιt is further submitted that there are three Respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented by Mr. Prasanth P., Advocate. Certificate of service has been received in respect of Respondent No. 1 but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance in respect of respondent No. 1.

Service of notice is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6^{th} day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Advocate